Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #16

Amount Paid: $ 3,996,997.90

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/12/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 06/24/2019

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Pay Application No.: 16

For the Period: 06/01/2019 to 06/30/2019

Contract No.: C1591

In accordance with Resolution No._C1591 , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_3/13/2018__ relating to the

$_51,137,000.00_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the
same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid, and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution)

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverenss, IL 60067
FOR:  Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 3,996,997.90

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 5 35,706,602.55

$ :
TOTAL RETENTION * No retention being held on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300 and Some
lines remain at 10% retention - See Bold Items on Sworn Statement $ 2,448,732.48

a) Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 244873249
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ .
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld S -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 33,257,870.08

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 5 29.260,872.16

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 3,996,997.90

Architect Engineer: yi
s Z_ Julys, 2019
[

signature, date

[05165_PA_KRM_PA 16_02 07 12 2019624 ]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center Contract #C 1591
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: 16 OWNER
Chicago, 1L 60602 PERIOD FROM: 06/01/19 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 06/30/19 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway
Inverness. IL 60067

CONTRACTOR'S APPL'CATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Pavment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Centificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current pavment shown herei -

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM S 51.137.000.00 OFFICN&E#-
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00 JULIA DE i
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) < NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINO

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1200122,

+—

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 35.706.60 0233

DATE (Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE
a 5 % of Completed Work b 2,448,732 49 County of: COOK
** No retention on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300
(Column D + E on G703) and some lines remain at 10% Dayof  June, 2019
b % of Stored Material $ -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + Sh or
Total in Column I of G703) S 2.448.732.49 ) ICA FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE S 33.257.870.06 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the daia
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 29.260.872.16 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE g 3,996,997.90 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING 3 17.879. 12999
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED e 3,996,997.90
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ] (Awach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continnation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
in previous months by Owner $0.00 50,00 ARCHITECT: (/U/
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By / /[A_. (/]4 pate: _July 8, 2019
Z /
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
LContractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance ol pavment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract
AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PRYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AA - ©1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE , N.W, WASHINGTON, OC 20006.5252

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _)

m' S Read Dunning Schoa! Hew Consirucion CONTRACTOR K.R. Miller Contractors. Inc. - 1624 Colonial Parkwav, Inverness, IL 60087 T
Job Location 4071 N. Qak Park Avenue, Chicago, IL 80634
Owner  Public Building Commission Of Chicago [APFLICATION FOR PAYM
SEATEOF ILLINOSS =
COUNTY OF 00K |
The affiant, being first duly swom on cath, deposes and says that heishe is Project Accountant, of K. Miller C Inc., an Minois and duly to make this Affidavit in behalf of said that
heishe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that sakd corporathon & the Contraclor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract Na C|H|Mm1mmdmnmmwmm
profect: READ DUNNING SCHOOL - New Construction
hal the Bollvming e partial p J $3.996,997.90 sl e s of sald € nt rmct;
—
That the work for which has been free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, nudmnmdlnvmotn-un and i full with the contract documents
mmmmdwmumm Th'llulaopnrpmuﬂllﬂmmh"‘ 0 porsons have with, and have h or supplies, and services for,
and having done labor on said impr That the -'fonaopmlnhnumuhhllmdmvduﬂhhmmdwhmhdmm That this statement is a Tull, true,
and compiete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amoun! hetetcfore paid 1o sach of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supphes, and services, furnished or prepared by each of
them to or on account of said work, as stated;
m; m: |
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM 3 Address Type of Work Original confract amount Ordars Cl Ordars Contract Amt | % Previous Current Total 1o dale retanage niet previous bi et amount due remaining to bil
KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
pigo |Memess. LBOOST g 231,747.00 231,747.00 100% | 523174700 $231,747.00 $0.00 $231,747.00 5000 5000
KR Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
i ;[eerem, 1L B006T 522,00000 32200000 | 100% | $322,00000 $322,00000 $0.00 $322,000.00 $0.00 5000
KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Piwy,
0300 L6067 |pus Risk 42,300.00 42,380.00 100% | $42:380.00 $42.390.00 $0.00 $42,390.00 $0.00 50,00
KR Miller Contractom
1624 Colonial Phwy,
Invermess, IL 60067
0400 LEED 28,000 00 28,000.00 86% 524 056 00 $24.056.00 $1.400.00 $22 656 .00 $0.00 $5,344.00
K. Milier Contraciors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
0500 = GCs&AOHAP 2631,198 84 (2,680.89) (497915 50) 2.130.602 45 T0% | $1.371.12480 | $130.000.00 | $1,501,124 80 $106,530.12 $1.261.28500 $133,199.68 736,007 77
K.R. Miller Contractars
1624 Colonial Plwy,
o 150,000.00 150,000 .00 50% 575,000.00 $75,000.00 $7.500.00 $6750000 |  s000 | $82.500.00
1,600,000.00 1.800.000.00 [ 100% | $1,800.000 00 $1,800.00000 | $5000000 | $1.710,00000 $0.00 $60.000.00
K_R. Miller Conbractors
1624 Colanial Plowy,
ospg _|'Memees. IL 60067 Stom Trap (Material) 300,000.00 6,156 00 283,844 00 100% | $283,844.00 $203.84400 | $14682.20 $279,151 80 $0.00 $14.692 20
KR Miler / Clandge
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Irvemess. IL 60067
| 0900 Visual Display Boards 5812500 (137484 | (1.177.16) 5557300 100% $55.573.00 $55 573.00 $2778.65 52 704.35 17885
K R. Miller | Cenvantes
1624 Colonial Plowy,
Iwvemess, IL 60067 Mibwark /
1000 el 462 20000 5,500.00 467 700 00 23% $89,149 55 $20,348 57 $109.498 12 510,948 83 $80.234 59 $18.313.70 $369,151.71
KR, Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial
oy _[emes. L 80067 TBL 33692016 (336,920.16 000 s 50,00 50.00 5000 $000
K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 Golonial Plowy,
Invemess. IL 60067 Electiical Ste
1002 Concrete 250,000.00 250,000.00 95% $238.000.00 $238.000.00 $12 500,00 5,500.00 $0.00 $24,500.00
KR Milier | Metro
1624 Colorial Plowy,
Invemess, IL 60067
1003 Secur 140,000.00 140,000 00 80% |  $06.605.00 $12.167.00 | $111.772.00 $7.000.00 $82 605 00 $12,167.00 5$35,228.00
|SUBTOTAL paget 6,754,581.00 1.444 27 844,168 82) 5,811,856 45 B1% 4,586916 35 218,088.57 4,805,004 92 253 350.80 433517939 216,474.73 1,380,202 33




———Work Completed—

Subcontractor Name & PBC Changa| Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
IMEM & Address Type of Work Onginal contract amount Orders Orders Ami % ComiPrevious Current Total fo date net ious bill nel amount due remaining to bill
K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 Colorsal Prwy
21.740.00 21,740.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,740.00
{1005 ki Flaq Poles 9.960 00 (786 00) 8.174.00 54% $4.980 00 $4.980.00 $498.00 4,482 00 $0.00 $4,682.00
KR Miler [ KED 1624
Colonial Plwy, Invemess,
1006 | " 80087 Carpentry 150,000 00 13283104 20263104 | 100% | s23044300 | $52.38804 | somossios | stanasss | soeozoss | senveses 1414155
KR Miler / Stauber 1624
Colonal Phowy, Invemess,
1007 _|'-50%87 anm Hedwre 298,000 00 298,000.00 8% | $231.000 523100000 | $14.90000 | s216.100 00 s000 1.900.00
K.R. Méier Contractors
1624 Colonsal Pkwy,
| oos [ OO Nroteraccessoris | 3322000 2822000 0% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $39.22000
KR Miler Contractonm
1624 Colanial Phwy,
Invemess, IL 50067
1008 Trash Cans 33.879.00 33,879.00 0% 50.00 50.00 $33.879.00
K.R. Miller Contracions
1624 Colonial Plowy,
I IL 60067
| 1010 FE's & Cabs 4.800.00 4,80000 0% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $4,800.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colanial Prwy,
Imeemess. IL 60067
1011 {Bike Racks 9,598 00 9,598.00 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $9,598 00
KR Miler / AP Concrete
1624 Colonisl Plowy,
Irwvemess, IL BOOGT
1012 Stab on Deck 175,000.00 128 591.27 304,591 27 100% | $304 59127 $304 591 27 15.229.56 $2B89.361 71 $0.00 $15229.56
KA. Mifler Contractors.
1624 Colonial Piowy,
Irvermess, IL 60067
1013 Mix 70,000 00 70,000 00 0% 50.00 $0.00 5000 $70,000.00
KR. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Plowy,
IL 60067
1014 IPE Bench 40,000.00 40,000.00 0% $0.00 $000 $000 $40,000.00
KR Miler Contractors
1624 Colorial Py,
Inverness, IL 50067
1015 |Expansion Joints 12.000.00 12,000.00 % $0.00 50.00 $0.00 12,000
KR Mier Contractors
1624 Colonial Plowy,
Inverness, IL 50067
1016 Storm Trap Conerele 250.000.00 250,000.00 100% | 525000000 50,000.00 12,500 00 $237.500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00
KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Py,
Inverness, IL 60067 Carpentry - Sell
1017 Pesformed 824,50000 824 500.00 67% | $43125000 | $119.25000 | $55050000 | 54122500 $390,025 00 $118,250 00 $315.225 00
K.R. Miler Contraciors.
1624 Colorsal Plowy,
. IL 60067
1018 Winter Conditions 250,000.00 250,000.00 100% £0.000.00 $250,000.00 12.500.00 $237 500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00
SUBTOTAL page2 2,182.607.00 0.00 261,636.31 2,444,333 31 Tr% | 170226427 | 17153804 | 187390231 | 11089411 1,503,889.56 169.018.64 681,425 11




———Work Completed ——
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Conltract
ITEM#® Type ol Work | Onginal conlract amount | Orders | Change Orders Amt % Coml Previous Current Total to billing |net a due | remaining to bil |

ALL.
1414 W. Willow Siroal
Chicago, IL 60642 Masonry, Precast

1019 |Benches, Trends 2,129,500.00 732811 302,721.00 2,439,649.11 S0% | $2.161,723.11 | $27.504.00 | $2,189.22711 | $121962 46 039,740, 27,504.00 §372.404 46
A-1 Roofing Co. 1425
Chase Avenue Elk.
Grove Vitage, L. 60007

1020 |Roating/Shest Metal 1,100,000 00 (240.40) 1,089 759 60 8% | 5966595300 | $1226200 | $07922500 | $54.98798 $911,975.02 §12,262 00 §175522 58
| Abitua Sewer. Water &
Plumbing - 8705 Pyott
Rd.. Lake in the Hills, IL

1021 [958 Plimbing 1,.298,000.00 8,091 18| 1,289,908 B2 B1% | S9B204664 | $85705.00 | $1.047.75164 | $64.49545 $917.551.19 5.705.00 $306,652 63
Arch. Compliance Sign
7410 Niles Center Rd
Skokie, IL 60077 Interies ! Exterior

1022 i 40,650.00 40,650.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 00 $40,650 00
Biofoam, Inc. 627
W Harrison St Chicago,
IL 60624

1023 29,850.00 29 850,00 99% |  $29.700.00 700.00 51,492 50 528,207 50 $0.00 $1,642 50

1024 4,490,000.00 (225.00) 4,489 775.00 90% | $3,422,851.00 | $599.65500 022,606 $224.488.75 | $3.188.451.00 969 56625 $691.657 75
Bofo Walterproofing 5521
W.110th Street  Oak |Damp/Water Proofing,
Lavwn, IL 50453

1025 $280,00000 -$663674 | $3.65000 277.013.26 96% | $5806326 | $208950.00 | $267.01326 | $1385086 | . $52.25693 $200,905 67 §23,850.66
Briarpatch Lndscaping
2923 N. Miwaukee Ave

fogs.. [SHwe i aoeta londscasig | 27580000 275,800.00 0% 50,00 5000 5000 $275800.00
CE Korsgard Co.
819N, Central
Wood Dale, IL 60181

1027 Floaring 854,000.00 21,799 00 885,799.00 44% 1540800 | $72,02000 | $387.428.00 | 53874280 5283 B67 20 $64,818.00 §537.113.80
Commercial Spec. 2255
Lois Dr, Rofing Meadows,

10z |- 50008 Tolet Partitions 58.000.00 59,000.00 0% 5000 s000 50.00 $56,000 00
CR Sehmidt, Inc.
65215 Talbot Avenue

1pg | WIOSAREILOSS  lpsian 205,200.00 265.200,00 0% 5000 $0.00 5000 $295.200.00
Ebte Electic Co. 1645
N 25th Avenue

togq |MekvaePark ILBATED | e 6.942,000.00 17.226 40 695022640 | 57% | $3.01250500 | so4059300 | s396208800 | 534706132 | s2711.25450 288218 | 5334508072
Evergreen
12617 S. Knoll Dr  Alsip,

1oy | 5003 Shades 120.000.00 120,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120.000.00
Fence Masters, inc
20400 S Cottage Grove
Chicago Hexgis, IL 60411

1032 380,000.00 5048.00 385,048 00 1% $5,049.00 §5,049.00 $504 90 54,544 10 $0.00 $380,504.90
Floors, Inc. - 1241
oo, I ¢ Go0ss | Athet & Stage Wood

1033 156,800.00 156,900 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $000 | 515500000 |
Grand Stage Co. 3418
FKnox Avenue

1g3¢ [P 1L 60641 120,000,00 12000000 0% 5000 s000 $0.00 $120,000 00
Great Lakes West
24475 Red Armow Hwy

iy | tem, 1A 4TY Food Service Equip 270,000 00 270,000.00 82% | $14206500 | $78.912.00 | $220977.00 13,500 26,565 00 §78,812 00 523.00

SUBTOTAL paged 18,851,000.00 9,361.19 333.219.00 19,193.580.19 B8% | 11,006474.01 |2,01460100 | 1311107501 | B8200682 | 10.276413.09 | 195265510 6,954,512.00




——Work Completed——

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
ITEMe Address Type of Work QOriginal contract amount Orders | Change Orders Amt % cEqunous Curmrent remaining to bill
Halicran & Yauch 28322
Ballard Dr  Lake Forest,
1036 72.900.00 72.900.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72,500.00
10317 295 005 00 241534 25,250 00 32367034 7% 531311580 $313 115.80 $31.311.58 B1, 2 $0.00 $41.866.12
Harry Kloeppe!
245 E_ Janata Bivd
1oge  [bomband. L Gdt4a |Scence Casework 62,000.00 62,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62,000 00
HDS I, Ing
715 5. Spencer Rd
030 |Newlener, IL8OAS1 by 213.300.00 213.300.00 48% $101.38000 | $101 $10,138.00 $01,242 00 $122,058 00
Hufcor, Inc.
102 Farbanks Street
1040 |Addeon, L 50107 Equioment 67,000.00 67,000.00 80% 5350000 | $5350000 | $335000 240,00 16,760 00
Hull Company 37
Sherwood Tormace Lake R A .
jo4q |Bltl 1L 60044 | Barrier Wai 150,000.00 150,000.00 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
I Door Co 1555
Landmeles Elk Grove
| 1o |VAage, 160007 Overhead Boor 6,560.00 £560.00 0% 50.00 50.00 50.00 $5.560.00
Irvwin Seating Company
B10 E. Cumberiand
foys [ARamont. b 62411 T 58 500,00 59.500.00 0% 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 $59,500.00
Jade Carpentry Contt
145 Bemice Drive
1044 | Bensemle, IL 60105 Mibwork/Paneis 247.000.00 235278 249.352.76 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 240352 76
John Kena & Company
s W sl Earthwork | Sewer &
1045 Chicage, Water 3,414,500 00 $267.914.89 | $153 867 53 183628242 O7% 53,658 52168 $57 469,90 5371509158 | $191814.12 $3.456 943 90 $57.233.56 $312.104 96
Just Rite Acoustics
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Vilage, IL | Acoustical { Wall
|_1046 |s0007 840,000.00 840,000.00 23% | s163881.78 3099001 | $19487129 | $19.48713 $147.493.15 $27,891.01 $664.615 84
Livewire Comstruction
12900 5. Tivoop Steet
snay [Cakmel Park, L6027 |op conaretn 1,405 450 00 1,405 450 00 54% | $64871500 | $116,106.00 | $76482100 | $70272.50 583,843 50 $110,705.00 $710,801 50
MeatroMex
2851 S. Troy Straet
10eg [Chicago. IL 60623 Asphait $313.995 00 $531247 $319.307 47 0% 50,00 50.00 50.00 $319,307.47
138,800.00 138,800.00 100% | $138,800.00 $138.80000 | $6940.00 | 13186000 | S0O00 |  S604000 |
160,000 00 160,000,00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160,000.00
5.080,000.00 865623 -35178.41 5053477 98% | $4.950,649.00 $4.85064900 | $495064.00 | S445558410 | 5000 | 7.883.72
joiy |Rooklord, L 61175 me 379.866.00 453.00 380,319.00 72% | $20502500 | $67.52800 | $27255300 | $1801595 |  $186.009.05 $67.528.00 512678195
FHL Enterprises
Contract Canceled - See
Item #1068 for
1053 |Replacement Operable Partition 18.228.00 {19,228 00) 0.00 AR $0.00 .00 $0.00 $0.00
Sman Elevalors Co. 661
Executive Drive
rosy_|Wilowbrook 180521 | 205 000.00 205.000.00 94% | $78.92500 | $11346750 | $19230250 | $10250.00 $71.032.50 $111.110 00 $22.857.50
Storage & Design Gip
5800 Metro East Drive
DesMoines, 1A 50327
1055 Lockers 201,000 00 201.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $201,000.00
|SUBTOTAL page 4 13,332,104 .00 2BE 651,69 125,164 12 13,743,919.81 78% | 10.157.632.76 540,531.41 10.688,164.17 857 644 .18 5,324 57042 515,049 57 3,903,398 82




——Work Completed——
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
MEM# [ Type of Work nal amount Orders | Change Orders At % %ngiws Current Tolal to date refaina. net previous bil net amount dua remaining to bill
Toro Construction
4555 W 615t Streel
1055 | Chicago, Il 60629 Drywall | Frrestopping | 3,520,000.00 80371 124.149.39 3,644,953 10 92% £47,28760 | $69449650 | $3341.78410 | $18224785 | $2.46503985 $604.495 50 $485.416 65
Undertand Arch
f:::;"‘:w“ o |WindowsiStoretront/
| 1057 . Glazing | Alum Doors 2,800,000.00 2.900,000.00 55% | $1.21240260 | $374.62510 | $1,587.11770 | $14500000 | $1,091,24334 $350 874,36 $1.457 882 30
Whited Brothers, Inc
215W. 155h 5t 5.
1058 _|HoMand. IL 60473 ram Wol Panels 180,300.00 (3.855.22) 176,444 78 0% $0.00 50.00 $176.44478
TBD Pedesyian Comtdawn
1059 Timers 5.000.00 5,000 00 0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00
180 |TEP |Goal Posts 7.620.00 762000 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.62000
KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colarial Phwy,
joay |Fwemese LB00ST. i aari 2500000 25,000.00 20% $4.90000 | $4900.00 $480.00 $4.410.00 $20,550.00
TBD
1062 Firid 15,000 00 15,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 515,000 00
el o
et dip ey Folished Conerete
1063 : Floos 147 630,00 9,098 06 156.728.06 31% $48 848 06 548,848 06 54,884.80 543,963 26 $112,764.80
C-Tec ! Fivco
131 Kirkdand Circle
Cewego. IL 60543
1064 Trash acior 33,991.00 33,991.00 95% §32.291.00 $32.291.00 $1.699.55 $30.591.45 §3.399.55
Inteligent Creatons.
2451 E Oskdon St
Arington Heights, IL
1065 60005 12832700 128,327.00 BO% | $3849810 $38.498.10 | $76.09620 $3,840.81 $3464829 | 53849810 $55,180.61
Modernicld Chicage 240
5. Westgate Dvive Carol
1065 |, ILs01s Operabe Partiton 28.750.00 750.00 0% $0.00 50,00 5000 $26.75000. |
KR Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Pwy,
Invemess, IL 60067 Contingency Change
1067 Orders 0.00 18.776.35 18,776 35 5% 55 | -§2133042 | $14,000.13 $938.82 $3351370 -520,452 39 §5.715.04
K_R. Miller Contraciorns
1624 Colonial Plowy,
Inverness. IL 60067 She Work Aawarice
1068 c 0.00 111,87307 11197307 | 100% | $111.673.07 111,973.07 $5.598 65 $106.374.42 $0.00 $5.598 65
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plowy, -
| nvemess. IL 80067 [Moisture Miigation
1089 Abowance 0,00 545 BE 54588 100% §54588 $545.88 $27.29 551859 §27.20
£u Commession's
1070 C 1.475,000.00 (181,339 59 1.263 660 41 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §1,293 660.41
PBC
1071 Site Work Allow 350,000.00 238.81547) 111,184 53 0% $0.00 5000 00 §111,184.53
PBC
1072 Cameta Allowance 450,000.00 450,000 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450.000.00
PBC Muoisture Mitigation
1073 600,000.00 (8,643 54) 590,356 06 % $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $590,356 06
PBC Marguee Sign
1074 150,000.00 150,000 00 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
K R Millerintelligont RETENTION
1075 _|Lighting REDUCTION ONLY 0.00 0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 | 52.566.54 $0.00 $0.00 $2,566.54
SUBTOTAL L] 10,016,618.00 (297.457.15) | 124,145.39 9,843,310.24 53% | 404558102 |1.172874.22 | 521845514 | 34473558 3,730,819.70 1,142,899.87 4.969 590 68
** No Retention being held on ems 0100, 0200 and 0300 for a total of $58,611.70
6.754,581.00 144427 | (844.158.82) 5,011,856 45 B1% | 458651635 | 218088.57 | 480500492 | 25335080 4,335178.39 21647473 1,360.202 33
2,182 697 00 0.00 261,636.31 2,444,333.31 Tr% | 170226427 | 17163804 | 187390231 | 110004.11 1,583,889 56 169,018.64 681,425 11
18,851,000.00 936118 | 333219.00 19,193 580.19 68% | 1109647401 | 201460100 | 1311107501 | 882006.82 | 1027641308 | 195265510 6,964,512.00
13,332,104.00 28665160 | 12516412 1374391981 T8% | 1015763276 | 54053141 | 10608,164.17 | 857644.18 9,324,570.42 515,940.57 3,903,389.82
10,016,618.00 (287 457.15) | 124,149.30 9843310 24 53% | 404558192 | 117287422 | 521845614 | 34473658 3,730,819.70 1,142,899.57 4,969,550 68
L 51,137,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,137,000.00 70% | 31,588,869.31 |4,117,733.24 | 35706,602.55 | 2,448,732.49 | 29,260,872.16 | 3,996,997.90 17,879,129.84




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $51,137,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $35,706,602.55
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 5% RETAINED $2,448,732.49
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $51,137,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $33,257,870.06
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $29,260,872.16
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $3,996,997.90
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $17,879,129.94

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the pavments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors. suppliers, workers or
employees. nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

I'hat the Waivers of Lien and submitied herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine: that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally: that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien: that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work: and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid: and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
aftorney's fee.

Name: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Project Accountant

‘r‘ . ‘- - - - '
; OFFICIAL SEAL $
2 JULIA DEWITT $
¢ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS :

:; MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/01/22 ';
APV APAAAAS AP

My Commission expires: 12/01/2022



	Read Dunning New Const #16
	Pages from PA#16 - PA_KRM_LL_PA16_ReadVertical_20190709_part1

